
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008311-2026 

Tender

Quotation for Search and Treat 2 No. Abandoned Mine
Shafts at the Location of Boscobel Avenue, Tipton,
Sandwell, West Midlands

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-008311
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-061297 
Published 30 January 2026, 9:50am

Scope 

Reference

CLR 218

Description

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council is issuing this Invitation to Quote in order to
appoint a suitability qualified Supplier to deliver the requirement and outcomes as
described in this document.

All Quotations received (that are compliant i.e. submitted in accordance with the quotation
instructions) will be evaluated in accordance with the evaluation criteria as set out below.

Quotations should be prepared and submitted with reference to the complete set of
Quotation documentation and in accordance with Section 5 of this document, Instructions
for submitting a Quotation.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008311-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008311-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

13 April 2026 to 8 May 2026

26 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45113000 - Siteworks

Contract locations

UKG37 - Sandwell

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 4

13 February 2026, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 February 2026, 3:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sandwellmbc

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Please refer to the Quotation document

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sandwellmbc


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHD-8764-YRJJ

Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street

Oldbury

B69 3DE

United Kingdom

Email: carole_leroux@sandwell.gov.uk

Region: UKG37 - Sandwell

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:carole_leroux@sandwell.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council


		2026-02-01T23:35:42+0000
	TCPDF




